Press Release



Vale informs on the Pará State Court's decision about the Onça Puma Mine

Rio de Janeiro, April 3rd, 2024 – Vale S.A. ("Vale" or "Company") informs that it has become aware of a decision by the Pará State Court ("TJPA") which suspended the injunction that had authorized the Onça Puma Mine operation.

In February 2024, the Pará State Environment Secretariat ("SEMAS") had suspended the mine's operating license, alleging non-compliance with environmental requirements. Following SEMAS' decision, Vale filed for an injunction and Ourilândia's lower court reinstated on February 26, 2024, the operating license's force and validity. On March 1st, the State filed an appeal with the Pará State Court, which suspended the lower court's decision and, therefore, the operating license.

Vale will adopt the appropriate legal measures, seeking to reverse the decision before the TJPA, as well as before the higher courts in Brasília.

Gustavo Duarte Pimenta
Executive Vice President, Finance and Investor Relations

For further information, please contact:

Vale.RI@vale.com
Thiago Lofiego: thiago.lofiego@vale.com
Luciana Oliveti: luciana.oliveti@vale.com
Mariana Rocha: mariana.rocha@vale.com
Patricia Tinoco: patricia.tinoco@vale.com
Pedro Terra: pedro.terra@vale.com

This press release may include statements that present Vale's expectations about future events or results. All statements, when based upon expectations about the future, involve various risks and uncertainties. Vale cannot guarantee that such statements will prove correct. These risks and uncertainties include factors related to the following: (a) the countries where we operate, especially Brazil and Canada; (b) the global economy; (c) the capital markets; (d) the mining and metals prices and their dependence on global industrial production, which is cyclical by nature; and (e) global competition in the markets in which Vale operates. To obtain further information on factors that may lead to results different from those forecast by Vale, please consult the reports Vale files with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), the Brazilian Comissão de Valores Mobiliários (CVM) and in particular the factors discussed under "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors" in Vale's annual report on Form 20-F.